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U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

U12 Girls

60m (CBP: 8.06)
Athlete Club
Niamh Kane Le Cheile
Aideen Kane St Killians
Elizabeth Morland  Cushinstown
Denise Bolger Caim
Aoife Smythers St Finians
Miracle Ladejobi St Cocas
Aine O’Connor Naas
Lucy Benndorf St Cocas

600m (CBP: 1.51.26)

Athlete

Rose Finnegan
Lauryn Kealy
Ciara Galvin
Laura Quigley
Nikayla Hamill
Keelin Guilfoyle
Niamh Kelly
Leah Hutton
Cara Todd
Rosa Kirwan

Club
Bohermeen

SLOT

Tullamore Hrs
Crookstown Millview
St Peters

Tullamore Hrs
Boyne

SLOT

Tullamore Hrs
Greystones & Dist

60m Hurdles (CBP: NR)

Athlete
Aideen Kane
Niamh Kelly
Amaris Borel
Aoife O’Keeffe
Rianna Cullen
Aine O’Connor

Club

St Killians
Boyne
Parnell

St Killians
St Killians
Naas

Time
8.92
9.12
9.24
9.42
9.44
9.44
9.50
9.60

Time

Time

Place Num Athlete

1 426 Conor Dempsey

383 Liam Stafford
425 Jamie Fallon

393 Craig Coyne
468 Gerard Godley
427 Matthew Malon
400 Aaron Phelan

0 N o8 U1 AW N

413 Morgan Thomas

U12 Boys

60m (CBP: 8.56)
Club

Greystones & Dist
Adamstown
Greystones & Dist
Aghaviller

NW Kildare
Tullamore Hrs

e Greystones & Dist
Dunboyne

600m (CBP: 1.47.0)

Place Num Athlete
1 463 Cormac Dalton

Club
Mullingar Hrs

2 425 Jamie Fallom Greystones & Dist
3 449 John Fitzsimons Kildare

4 395 Conall Hayes Le Cheile

5 406 Brendan Leacy Ardee & Dist

6 458 Aaron McGuigan Blackrock

7 377 Eoin Smyth Tara

8 455 Cathal Lacey Dunboyne

9 430 Ryan Crampton Tullamore Hrs

10 465 Scott Howard Greystones & Dist

60m
Place Num Athlete

1 612 Ryan Murray

2 451 Emmet Hughes

3 370 Sean Morrissey
377 Eoin Smyth

457 Jason McKeown

472 Jordan Leech

Hurdles (CBP: 11.38)
Club

Bree
Glenmore
Menapians
Tara

Ardee & Dist
Cushinstown

Time
8.96
9.14
9.16
9.22
9.36
9.52
9.60
9.64

Time

Time



Place
1

2
3
4
5

11
12

14

Num
500
511
512
578
539
504
527
526
567
503
575
576
549
550
488
569
606
617

497
593
511

615
592
512
541

620
442
521

503
618
538
498

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

High Jump (CBP: 1.32)

Athlete

Niamh Kelly
Elizabeth Morland
Orna Reynolds
Aoife Naddy
Denise Bolger
Lorraine C Hoyne
Claire Stack
Eimear Corri
Alana Rowan
Aisling McDonough
Marita Butler
Ailis O’Shea
Niamh McMullan
Grace Richardson
Aoife Kelly

Leah Hulton

Amy Hallahan
Megan Fitzpatrick

Club

Boyne
Cushinstown
Cushinstown
Gowran
Ciam

K.C.H.

North Laois
North Laois
S.L.O.T.
K.C.H.
Thomastown
Thomastown
K.C.H.
K.C.H.
Dunleer
S.L.O.T.
Glenmore
SLOT

Long Jump (CBP: 4.36)

Athlete

Aideen Kane
Ciara Galvin
Elizebeth Morland
Molly Scott

Keelin Guilfoyle
Orna Reynolds
Katie Quigley
Katie O'Connor
Clara Kennedy
Niamh Bergin
Aisling McDonough
Orlaith McMahon
Grainne Curran

Rianna Cullen

Club

St Killians
Tullamore Hrs
Cushinstown
Hacketstown
Tullamore Hrs
Cushinstown
Crookstown Millview
St Cocas

St Josephs
Naas

K.C.H.

St Peters

Fr Murphys

St Killians

Height
1.27
1.24
1.24
1.18
1.15
1.15
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.05
1.00
1.00

NH
NH
NH
NH

Distance
4.43 (CBP)
4.41
4.40
4.10
4.06
4.04
4.01
3.88
3.86
3.82
3.80
3.79
3.78
3.78

High Jump (CBP: 1.43)

Place Num Athlete

1

o Ul AN W N

Place

476
472
400
428
467
413
478
367
455
436
427
370
437

Num
451
426
476
376
425
393
458
479
467
372
398
430
468
422

Victor Costello
Jordan Leech
Aaron Phelan
Jack Manning
Shane McGeary
Morgan Thomas
Zak McGowan
Conor Kirwan
Cathal Lacey
Tyler Lennon
Matthew Malone
Sean Morrissey
Ciaran O Connor

Club
Aghaviller
Cushinstown
Dunboyne
KCH

KCH
Aghaviller
Bohermeen
Dunleer
Dunboyne
Gowran
Greystones & Dist
Menapians
Celbridge

Long Jump (CBP: 4.61)

Athlete

Emmet Hughes
Conor Dempsey
Victor Costello
Dion Conlon
Jamie Fallon
Craig Coyne
Aaron McGuigan
Darren Reilly
Shane McGeary
Jack Parkes
Adam Kealy
Ryan Crampton
Gerard Godley
Conor Furlong Kelly

Club

Glenmore
Greystones & Dist
Aghaviller

Ardee & Dist
Greystones & Dist
North West Kildare
Blackrock, Louth
Bohermeen

KCH

Navan
Dunshaughlin
Tullamore Hrs
Tullamore Hrs
Caim

Height
.29
.26
.20
.20
.15
.10
.10
.05
.05
.05
.05

NH

NH

_,) A A A A A A A A A A

Distance
4.34
4.23
4.14
4.02
3.99
3.97
3.96
3.88
3.71
3.70
3.69
3.68
3.64
3.63



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

507
549
562
540
569
558
490
499
616
526
569
495
547
821
508
843
576
577
583
523
550
546
571
516
510
617
505
606
542
570
582
491
560
525
522
556
555
513
524
594

Niamh Kane
Niamh McMullen
Grainne Mullins
Laura Quigley
Bea Hutton
Shona lister
Ciara Hoey
Amarice Borel
Niamh Whittaker
Eimear Corri
Leah Hulton
Aine O’Connor
Heather Rogers
Mia Griffen
Catherine Jones
Alicja Zielinska
Ailis O’Shea
Roisin Stephenson
Eadaion Fenlon
Aoife Tynan
Grace Richardson
Nikayla Hamill
Kathy Kidd
Sinead Gaynor
Leanne Farley
Megan Fitzpatrick
Courtney Craib
Amy Hallahan
Tara Breen
Alison Mooney
Nicola McGrath
Ciara O’Neill
Claire O’Hanlon
Chloe Rubotham
Lauren Jacob
Rosa Kirwan
Sadhbh Redford
Victoria Wall
Ellen Redmond
Cara Todd

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

Le Cheile

K.C.H.

Ballon Rathoe
Crookstown Millview
SLOT

Navan

Dunleer

Parnell

St Coco’s

North Laois
S.L.O.T

Naas

St Peters

St Josephs

Le Cheile

Trim
Thomastown
Adamstown

Naas

Celbridge

K.C.H.

St Peters
Tullamore Hrs
Gorey

Na Fianna
S.L.O.T
Greystones & Dist
Glenmore
Crookstown Millview
Tullamore Hrs
Gorey
Cushinstown
Glenmore
Celbridge

Naas

Greystones & Dist
Greystones & Dist
Dunboyne
Celbridge
Tullamore Hrs

3.71
3.63
3.62
3.59
3.59
3.58
3.56
3.51
3.49
3.43
3.39
3.38
3.37
3.36
3.31
3.30
3.28
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.25
3.23
3.22
3.17
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.12
3.10
3.08
2.99
2.90
2.88
2.72
2.58
2.41
2.1
NJ
NJ

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M

427
457
414
478
477
449
367
465
466
450
475
407
386
455
379
392
410
432
369
444
835
459
388
385
387
474
445

Matthew Malone
Jason McKeown
Jonathan Crowley
Zak McGowan
Feguson Murphy
John Fitzsimons
Conor Kirwan
Scott Howard
Luke Donoghue
Matthew Doyle
Jack O Brien

Paul Duff

Michael O Sullivan
Cathal Lacey
Alan Murphy
Mark Daly

Cian Cummins
Robert Clarke
Dylan Furlong
Emmett Stout
Cathal Quinn

Jan Fischer

MJ McCarragher
Eoin Linehan
Michael Carron
Peter Honer
Michael O Connell

Greystones & Dist
Ardee & Dist

St Senans
Bohermeen

St Killians

Kildare

Dunleer
Greystones & Dist
Greystones & Dist
Kildare

St Peters

Ardee & Dist
Cushinstown
Dunboyne

St Killians

Na Fianna

Ardee & Dist
Celbridge
Menapians
Celbridge
Glenmore
Blackrock, Louth
Glenmore
Cushinstown
Glenmore

Trim

Eire Og

3.63
3.62
3.58
3.52
3.46
3.42
3.4
3.40
3.40
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.27
3.27
3.26
3.18
3.16
3.16
3.13
3.03
3.01
2.93
2.76
2.75
2.70
2.53
0.00



Place Num

567
592
843
611

575
522
573
512
541

516
542
610
601

582
532
524
613
606
531

525
523
612

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

Shot Putt (CBP: 7.76)

Athlete

Alana Rowan
Keelin Guilfoyle
Alicja Zielinska
Anita Babi
Marita Butler
Lauren Jacob
Seodhna Hoey
Orna Reynolds
Katie Quigley
Sinead Gaynor
Tara Breen
Heather Rogers
Emma McLoughlin
Nicola McGrath
Eimear Shine
Ellen Redmond
Claire O’Hanlon
Amy Hallahan
Eimear Curtin
Chloe Rubotham
Aoife Tynan
Bevan Holohan

Club

SLOT
Tullamore Hrs
Trim
Tullamore Hrs
Thomastown
Naas

St Michaels
Cushinstown
Crookstown Millview
Gorey
Crookstown Millview
St Peters
SLOT

Gorey
Blackrock
Celbridge
Glenmore
Glenmore
Blackrock
Celbridge
Celbridge
KCH

Distance
8.27 (CBP)
7.50
6.43
6.37
6.00
5.98
5.93
5.82
5.17
4.97
4.90
4.80
4.46
4.35
4.27
4.14
4.06
4.05
3.75
3.56
2.79
2.45

Shot Putt (CBP: 10.05)

Place Num Athlete

430
428

460
433
482
483
466
465
484
410
448
432
383
426
487
478
472
444
693
445
393
477
823
824

Ryan Crampton
Jack Manning
Ciaran Conway
Ross Hackett
Adam Kelly
Martin McGrane
Luke Donoghue
Scott Howard
Michael Mullen
Cian Cummins
JP Furlong
Robert Clarke
Liam Stafford
Conor Dempsey
Ben Moore

Zak McGowan
Jordan Leech
Emmett Stout
Aaron Byrne
Michael O Connell
Craig Coyne
Rathan Ferguson Murphy
Richard Gill

John Forristal

Club

Tullamore Hrs
KCH

St Pats TOW
Celbridge

Brow Rangers

St Peters
Greystones & Dist
Greystones & Dist
St Peters

Ardee & Dist
Adamstown
Celbridge
Adamstown
Greystones & Dist
St Annes
Bohermeen
Cushinstown
Celbridge

St Peters

Eire Og

North West Kildare
St Killians

St Josephs

St Josephs

Distance
8.25
7.81
7.75
7.70
7.49
7.46
7.13
7.09
6.91
6.87
6.85
6.76
6.61
6.56
6.41
6.30
5.95
5.73
5.72
4.10

NT
NT
NT
NT



Place Num Athlete

1 756 Grace Lawlor

742 Joy Moses
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Place Num Athlete

1 771 Aoife Campion
744 Caitlin Rogan
795 Anna Healy

780 Deirdre Healy
788 Nadine Kenny
794 Karen Bourke
792 Katy Conroy
725 Kate Crotty
785 Nicole Cocoman

O 00 N O U1 AW N

- A
- O

844 Niamh Hetherington

728 Ciara Gallagher
724 Kirsty Tomlin
811 Annie Stafford
758 Eimear O’Rourke
745 Aoife Phelan

749 Nadine Donegan
732 Aoife Holton

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

U13 Girls

80m (CBP: 10.6 H)

Club
S.L.O.T.

Dunshaughlin
St Gerards
Naas

Greystones & Dist

Bree
Boyne

Greystones & Dist

600m (CBP: 1.43.9)

Club

North Laois
Ardee & Dist
North Laois
Ratoath
Gorey

St Cocas
Parnell

KCH
Tullamore Hrs
Tullamore Hrs
Na Fianna

Time
11.20
11.42
11.46
11.78
11.88
11.96
12.20
12.52

Time

Place

N o0 o AW N

Place
1
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11
12
13

Num

822
652

654
668
660
683
646

Num
822
682
697
652
681
696
670
691
684
650
626
702

U13 Boys
80m (CBP: 10.06)
Athlete Club
Paul Manning St Josephs
Sean Flanagan Le Cheile
Aaron Kealy Dunshaughlin
Callan Byrne Aghaviller
Aaron Hennessy Crookstown/Millview
Jason Earley Eire Og
Aron McDonald Glenmore
600m (CBP: 1.37.34)
Athlete Club
Paul Manning St Josephs
Shaun Lloyd Eire Og
Oisin Quinn Mullingar Hrs

Sean Flanagan
Cillian Browne
Glen Gaffney
Darire McConnon
Brian Conlon
Conor Murphy
Ben Clarke
Shane Cheshire
Adam Sheilds

Le Cheile
Greystones & Dist
Mullingar Hrs
Ardee & Dist
Navan

Eire Og

Na Fianna
Dunleer
Blackrock

Time
10.78
11.40
11.54
11.62
11.64
11.98
12.10

Time



U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

60m Hurdles (CBP: 10.60) 60m Hurdles (CBP: 10.03)

Place Num Athlete Club Time Place Num Athlete Club Time
1 731 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran 1 627 Shane Joyce Cushinstown
2 722 Aoife Fanning Bree 2 634 Conor Gaffney St Killians
3 728 Ciara Gallagher Naas 3 669 Edward Byrne Hacketstown
4 737 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 632 Ben Davis Dunboyne
5 760 Ann Cowan Tara 826 Alan Saunders St Josephs
6 723 Ciara Howe Bree 586 Michael Cody Aghaviller

High Jump (CBP: 1.45) High Jump (CBP: 1.48)

Place Num Athlete Club Height Place Num Athlete Club Height
1 803 Stephanie F Nolan Bree 1.34 1 659 Mikey Cullen St Killians 1.42
2 722 Aoife Fanning Bree 1.26 2 635 Tim Bowler Caim 1.39
3 801 Charlotte O Donnell Trim 1.26 3 631 Darragh Costigan Dunboyne 1.39
4 805 Emma Clarke Fr Murphy 1.20 4 704 Alan Carroll Celbridge 1.39
5 723 Ciara Howe Bree 1.15 5 645 Keith Marks Cushinstown 1.33
6 719 Karen Byrne Dunleer 1.10 6 683 Jason Earley Eire Og 1.30

740 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna 1.10 7 641 Craig Byrne KCH 1.25

802 Claire McEvoy St Senans 1.10 8 625 Gary Campbell Dunleer 1.20

746 Roisin O Sullivan KCH 1.10 648 Eoin Sweeney Trim 1.20

755 Moya Madhaven Naas 1.10 632 Ben Davis Dunboyne 1.20

12 804 Niamh Walsh Gowran 1.05 672 Matthew Dwyer Celbridge 1.20
791 Lisa Bolger Caim 1.05 12 630 Joey Higgins Na Fianna 1.15

806 Katie Donaghy Celbridge 1.05 701 Stephen Greene St Senans 1.15

726 Sinead O Connor Celbridge NH 703 Lorcan Everard Celbridge 1.15

653 Conor Kiely Le Cheile NH

634 Conor Gaffney St Killians NH

439 Cian Mullally Eire Og NH



Place Num Athlete

1

00 N O U1 AW N

O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

728
750
816
742
724
737
763
750
809
785
745
770
803
736
749
746
775
764
729
727
784
748
755
787
733
730
443
754
791
808
752
753

Ciara Gallagher
Michelle Keegan
Jane Shovlin
Joy Moses

Kirsty Tomlin
Annabelle Morris
Laura Grant
Michelle Keegan
Ali Brooks
Nicole Cocoman
Aoife Phelan

Aine McElanney

Stephanie F Nolan
Aoife Cunningham

Nadine Donegan
Roisin O Sullivan
Amanda Flynn
Laura Bennett
Eadaion Duffy
Elizabeth Bell
Niamh Baldwin
Emer McMahon
Maye Madhavan
Siobhan Delaney
Sarah Kieran
Lisa Mulvey

Marguerite Hoyne
Julieann Connolly

Lisa Bolger
Lea Ryan
Hannah Mooney

Loraleigh Hogarty

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships

Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009
Long Jump (CBP: 4.72)

Club

Naas

Tullamore Hrs

St Killians

St Gerards
Greystones & Dist
Blackrock

Fr Murphy
Tullamore Hrs
Greystones & Dist
Tullamore Hrs
Greystones & Dist
Blackrock

Bree

Blackrock
Tullamore Hrs
KCH

Celbridge

St Cocas

Naas

St Peters
Greystones & Dist
KCH

Naas

Naas

Boyne

Naas

St Josephs

Naas

Caim

Trim

Celbridge

Eire Og

Distance
4.56
4.45
4.33
4.31
4.30
4.27
4.14
4.13
4.10
3.97
3.96
3.93
3.89
3.89
3.89
3.81
3.80
3.75
3.66
3.63
3.58
3.55
3.50
3.44
3.22
3.20
3.1
3.10
3.04
3.00
2.82
2.55

Place Num
1 652
2 645
3 659
4 627
5 683
6 632
7 657
8 672
9 705
10 635
11 660
12 642
13 710
14 634
15 684
16 827
17 646
18 669
19 679
20 708
21 647
22 703
23 709
24 826
25 666
26 653
27 670
28 673
29 671
30 700
31 667

650

Long Jump (CBP: 5.00)

Athlete

Sean Flanagan
Keith Marks
Mikey Cullen
Shane Joyce
Jason Earley
Ben Davis
Cormac Walsh
Matthew Dwyer
Daniel Cabhill
Tim Bowler
Aaron Hennessy
Lorcan Lalor
Connor Mulligan
Conor Gaffney
Conor Murphy
Padraig Lynch
Aron McDonald
Edward Byrne
Barry Mooney
Brian Conlon
Daniel Rice
Lorcan Everard
Jason Kelly
Alan Saunders
Seamus Woods
Conor Kiely
Daire McConnon
Dylan Mooney
Thomas Keane
Gerard Wallis
Sean Cosgrove
Ben Clarke

Club
Le Cheile

Cushinstown
St Killians
Cushinstown
Eire Og
Dunboyne
Bree
Celbridge
Celbridge
Caim
Crookstown Millview
Greystones & Dist
Tullamore Hrs
St Killians
Eire Og

St Josephs
Glenmore
Hacketstown
Tullamore Hrs
Navan
Glenmore
Celbridge
Ballon Rathoe
St Josephs

St Gerards

Le Cheile
Ardee & Dist
Celbridge
Ardee & Dist
St Senans

St Gerards

Na Fianna

Distance
4.38
4.20
4.19
4.18
4.05
4.04
3.99
3.97
3.91
3.86
3.83
3.82
3.80
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.72
3.71
3.64
3.62
3.61
3.56
3.55
3.45
3.24
3.10
3.10
2.96
2.84
2.75
2.43

NJ



Place Num Athlete

1

00 N O U1 AW N

O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

818
815
742
812
811
746
782
819
739
758
719
733
797
754
770
774
778

Kelly Brady

Ciara Dunne

Joy Moses

Lauren Finnegan
Annie Stafford
Roisin O'Sullivan
Aoife Halley
Katie Oliver
Michelle Ball
Eimear O'Rourke
Karen Byrne
Sarah Kieren
Katie Donaghy
Julieann Connolly
Aine McElarney
Aoife Hanratty
Mary R McCarragher

U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships

Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009
Shot Putt (CBP: 10.37)

Club
Bohermeen

Crookstown Millview
St Gerards
St Peters
Bree

KCH

St Senans
Bohermeen
Bohermeen
Boyne
Dunleer
Boyne
Celbridge
Naas
Blackrock
Celbridge
Glenmore

Distance
10.47 (CBP)

9.78
8.02
7.57
7.24
7.16
6.81
6.77
5.93
5.86
5.77
5.49
5.34
5.33
5.28
3.62
3.60

Place Num
1 822
2 710
3 714
4 639
5 716
6 690
7 665
8 605
9 673
10 715
11 706
12 705
13 671
14 692
15 826
16 657
17 717

646

Shot Putt (CBP: 12.45)

Athlete

Paul Manning
Connor Mulligan
John Joe Kelly
Ciaran Wilson
Colm Stapleton
Mark O Connor
Eoin Sheridan
Jamie Sheahan
Dylan Mooney
Tommy Quirke
Eoin Reynolds
Daniel Cabhill
Thomas Keane
Liam Fussey
Alan Saunders
Cormac Walsh
Pauraic McGinn
Aron McDonald

Club

St Josephs
Tullamore Hrs
Brow Rangers
Celbridge
Naas
Enniscorthy
Mullingar Hrs
SLOT
Celbridge
Brow Rangers
Cushinstown
Celbridge
Ardee & Dist
St Peters

St Josephs
Bree

St Peters

Glenmore

Distance
11.08
10.64
9.71
8.47
8.39
8.30
8.15
8.03
7.32
7.29
6.97
6.76
6.47
6.02
5.99
5.38
5.04
NT



U12s & U13s Track & Field Championships
Claremont Stadium, Navan 13th June 2009

Javelin (CBP: 23.26)

Place Num Athlete

1

00 N O U AW W N

A s o
N W N o o 9

818
812
811
820
803
815
750
745
802
781
804
821
720
774
752

Kelly Brady

Lauren Finnegan

Annie Stafford
Aoife Butterly

Stephanie F Nolan

Ciara Dunne

Michelle Keegan

Aoife Phelan
Claire McEvoy
Tara Lacey
Niamh Walsh
Ali Brooks

Elizabeth Clarke

Aoife Hanratty
Hannah Mooney

Club
Bohermeen

St Peters

Bree

Dunleer

Bree

Crookstown Millview
Tulamore Hrs
Greystones & Dist
St Senans

St Senans
Gowran
Greystones & Dist
Na Fianna
Celbridge
Celbridge

Inter-County 4*100m Relay

Place Num Athlete

1

o Ul N W N

County
Carlow
Wexford
Louth
Kildare
Wicklow
Kilkenny

Distance
22.43
21.38
17.11
16.10
15.98
15.61
13.88
12.18
12.03
11.26

8.65
8.12
7.29
3.23
NT

Time
57.14
57.80
59.06
59.68
60.22
61.44

Place Num
1 627
2 710
3 713
4 690
5 630
6 629
7 714
8 692
9 639
10 628
11 667
12 640
13 666

704
698

Place Num
1
2
3
4
5

Javelin (CBP: 26.78)

Athlete

Shane Joyce
Connor Mulligan
Jordy Byrne
Mark O Connor
Joey Higgins
Luke McCabe
John Joe Kelly
Liam Fussey
Ciaran Wilson
Sean McCann
Sean Cosgrove
Nicholas Jacobs
Seamus Woods
Alan Carroll
Oisin Fitzgibbon

Club
Cushinstown

Tullamore Hrs
Adamstown
Enniscorthy
Na Fianna
Cushinstown
Brow Rangers
St Peters
Celbridge
Cushinstown
St Gerards
Celbridge

St Gerards
Celbridge

St Cocas

Inter-County 4*100m Relay

Athlete

County
Kilkenny
Wexford
Wicklow
Kildare
Louth

Distance
24.90
24.31
23.70
19.60
19.46
18.94
18.74
16.33
15.30
13.32
11.57
10.36

9.22
NT
NT

Time
57.96
58.12
58.26
59.52
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